Orders will speak.

The graduates:

Laura Guskie, Greensburg: Nina
E. Quinn, Nana E. Freeman, Alta
M. Fording and Amy Bosma, all of
Indianapolis; Garnette E. Gilman,
Rockville; Janet H. Vierson, Grand
Rapids, Mich., and Lillian G. Mat-
tox, Salem.

Shortridge Numbers 431
in 1923 Graduating Class

Four hundred and thirty-one Short-
ridge seniors will be presented

diplomas at commencement exercises
in Cadle Tabernacle Wednesday eve-
ning. June 13.

Dr. Nathaniel Butler of Chicago
University will speak.

The graduates:
Uamet Adams. Helen Adams. Thelma Al-

bertsmeyer. Hath Lucile Allison.